DIG Evaluation Report

ume of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal.

Tender Reference No: TC/G-55/1067 dated 24-12-2013.

Tender Description/Name of work/item: Providing Stone Pitching along Darro Branch RD, 14 to 23 (Braches) Both sides.

- 4. Method of Procurement: on SPPRA pattern.
- Publication of Pre-qualification of Contractors issued by SE Pinyari Circle Notice No.TC/G-55/1787 dated 01-11-2013 appeared in daily Kawish dated 08-11-2013.
- 6. Total Bid documents Sold: 04 Nos.
- 7. Total Bids Received: 04 Nos.
- 8. Bid (s) Rejected: -Nil-
- 9. Financial Bid Opening date: 15-01-2014.
- 10. Bid Evaluation Report:

S. No	Name of Firm Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0		2	3	4	5	6
1	M/s Sehwani Enterprises	36,689,686	Į si	31,236,268	1st Lowest	At 17.45% Above
2	M/s. S. Shiraz Traders.	36,960,014	2 nd	-do-	Being 2 nd lowest	At 18.32% above
3	M/s. Anwar Hussain Memon.	37,140,234	3rd	-do-	3rd Lowest	At 18.90% Above
4	M/s Saeed Khan Construction Co.	37,320,453	4 th	-do-	4 th Lowest	At 19.47% Above

(Tariq Rasheed Shaikh),

Member / Executive Engineer,

Highway Division.

Tando Muhammad Khan

(Andullah Bhurgari), Member / Design Engineer,

Irrigation Kotri Barrage, Hyderabad

(Chulam Murtaza Sahito),

Member / Executive Engineer. Public Health Engineering Division

Jamshoro

(Syed Iftikhar-ul-Hassan)

Secretary / Member Divisional Accounts Officer. Lower Pinyari Division,

Sujawal

(Nasik Shaikh), Chairman / Executive Engineer. Lower Pinyari Division,

Name of Procuring Agency; Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal.

- Tender Reference No: TC/G-55/1067 dated 24-12-2013.
- Tender Description/Name of work/item: Providing Stone Pitching along Darro Branch RD. 5 to 12 (Braches) Both sides.
- 4. Method of Procurement: on SPPRA pattern.
- Publication of Pre-qualification of Contractors issued by SE Pinyari Circle Notice No.TC/G-55/ 1787 dated 01-11-2013 appeared in daily Kawish dated 08-11-2013.
- 6. Total Bid documents Sold: 04 Nos.
- 7. Total Bids Received: 04 Nos.
- 8. Bid (s) Rejected: -Nil-
- 9. Financial Bid Opening date: 15-01-2014.
- 10. Bid Evaluation Report:

S. No.	Name of Firm Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/r ejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	M/s. S. Shiraz Traders.	30,397,273	[st	25,968,260	1st Lowest	At 17.05% Above
2	M/s. Saeed Khan Construction Co.	30,705,145	2 nd	-do-	Being 2 nd lowest	At 18.24% above
3	M/s. Anwar Hussain Memon.	30,859,081	3 rd	-do-	3 rd Lowest	At 18.83% Above
4	M/s Sehwani Enterprises	31,013,017	4 th	-do-	· 4 th Lowest	At 19,42% Above

(Tariq Rasheed Shaikh),

Member / Executive Engineer,

Highway Division. Tanda Muhammaa Khan

(Andullah Bhurgari), Menber / DesignlEngineer,

Irrigation Kotri Barrage, Hyderabad Ghulam Murtaza Sahito), Member / Executive Engineer,

Public Health Engineering Division

Jamshoro

(Syed Itikhar-ul-Hassan)

Secretary / Member Divisional Accounts Officer, Lower Pinyari Division,

Sujawal

(Nasir Shaikh),

Chairman / Executive Engineer, Lower Pinyari Division,

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal.

- 2 Tender Reference No: TC/G-55/1067 dated 24-12-2013.
- Tender Description/Name of work/item: Providing Stone Pitching along Darro Branch RD. 31 to 50 (Braches) Both sides.
- 4. Method of Procurement: on SPPRA pattern.
- Publication of Pre-qualification of Contractors issued by SE Pinyari Circle Notice No.TC/G-55/1787 dated 01-11-2013 appeared in daily Kawish dated 08-11-2013.
- 6. Total Bid documents Sold: 04 Nos.
- 7. Total Bids Received: 04 Nos.
- 8. Bid (s) Rejected: -Nil-
- 9. Financial Bid Opening date: 15-01-2014.
- 10. Bid Evaluation Report:

S. No	Name of Firm Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	M/s Saced Khan Construction Co.	38,880,682	l st	32,787,465	1 st Lowest	At 18.58% Above
2	M/s. S. Shiraz Traders.	39,072,344	2 nd	-do-	Being 2 nd lowest	At 19.16% above
3	M/s. Anwar Hussain Memon.	39,168,176	3 rd	-do-	3 rd Lowest	At 19.46% Above
4	M/s Sehwani Enterprises.	39,264,007	4 th	-do-	4 th -Lowest	At 19.75% Above

(Tariq Rasheed Shaikh),

Member / Executive Engineer,

Highway Division,

Tanda Muhamman Khan

(Abdullah Bhurgari),

Member / Design Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage,

Hyderabad

(Chulam Murtaza Sahito), Member / Executive Engineer,

Public Health Engineering Division

Jamshoro

(Syed-Iftikhar-ul-Hassan)

Secretary / Member

Divisional Accounts Officer,

Lower Pinyari Division,

Sujawal

(Nasir Shaikh),

Chairman / Executive Engineer, Lower Pinyari Division,

·D

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal,

- Tender Reference No: TC/G-55/1067 dated 24-12-2013.
- Tender Description/Name of work/item: Providing Stone Pitching along Pinyari Branch RD. 130 to 145 (Braches) Both sides.
- 4. Method of Procurement: on SPPRA pattern.
- Publication of Pre-qualification of Contractors issued by SE Pinyari Circle Notice No.TC/G-55/ 1787 dated 01-11-2013 appeared in daily Kawish dated 08-11-2013.
- 6. Total Bid documents Sold: 04 Nos.
- 7. Total Bids Received: 04 Nos.
- 8. Bid (s) Rejected: -Nil-
- 9. Financial Bid Opening date: 15-01-2014,
- 10. Bid Evaluation Report:

S. No	Name of Firm Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/rejection	Remarks
0		2	3	-4	5	6
1	M/s Anwar Hussain Memon,	50,227,268	[st	42,668,971	1st Lowest	At 17.71% Above
2	M/s, S. Shiraz Traders.	50,492,996	2 nd	-do-	Being 2 nd lowest	At 18,33% above
3	M/s, Sehwani Enterprises.	50,758,724	3rd	-do-	3rd Lowest	At 18.95% Above
4	M/s. Saeed Khan Construction Co.	51,157,316	4 th	-do-	4th Lowest	At 19.89% Above

(Tariq Rasheed Shaikh),

Member / Executive Engineer, Highway Division,

Tanda Muhammad Khan

(Abdullah Bhurgari), Member / Design Engineer,

Irrigation Kotri Barrage, Hyderabad (Glulam Murtaza Sahitb), Member / Executive Engineer,

Public Health Engineering Division

Jamshoro

(Syed Htikhar-ul-Hassan)

Secretary / Member Divisional Accounts Officer, Lower Pinyari Division,

Sujawal

(Nasir Shaikh), Chairman / Executive Engineer, Lower Pinyari Division,



No. Dir (CB)/SPPRA/3-2(HYD)/13-14 4085 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

Karachi, dated the 3 rd January, 2014

The Superintending Engineer, Pinyari Circle,

Hyderabad.

PREQUALIFICATION NO: TC/G-55/1787/2013 DATED 01.11.2013 SUBJECT: (INF/KRY NO. 2570/2013).

The undersigned is directed to refer to the Bid Evaluation Reports furnished vide letter No. TC/G-55/89/2014 dated 21.01.2014 and observe that the work namely "providing stone pitching along Daro Branch RD 0 to 50" seems to have been split into parts, which is violation of Rule-12 of SPP Rules, 2010. The Rule-12, in turn, is reproduced as under:

> Rule-12 stipulates that "Limitation on splitting or Regrouping of Proposed Procurement -

> 1) Save as otherwise provided and subject to the regulations made by the Authority, a procuring agency shall prepare, in accordance with Rule-11 above, all proposed procurement for each financial year and shall proceed accordingly and without any splitting or regrouping of the procurements already grouped, allocated and scheduled in the procurement plan;

> 2) The annual or longer rolling plan, as the case may be, thus prepared will be posted in advance on Authority's website as well as on website of the procuring agency, in case the procuring agency has its own website.

It is, therefore, advised to justify the splitting of the work namely "providing stone pitching along Daro Branch RD 0 to 50" and furnish Prequalification Evaluation Report (which is still awaited) in terms of Rules-12 & 45 of SPP Rules, 2010 for review and necessary action at our end.

It is, further advised to furnish the Comparative Statement for the work namely "providing stone pitching along Pinyari Branch RD 130 to 145 (Breaches) both sides" for review and hoisting on website in terms of Authority's instructions communicated vide letter dated April 3, 2013.

The early compliance will be highly appreciated and non-compliance of SPP Rules shall render the Procurement "mis-procurement" under relevant provisions of SPP Rules, 2010.

> (ABDUL SHAKOOR NOONARI) MANAGER (CB)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

The Secretary, Irrigation Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Pinyari Circle Hyd

Phone No: 9200165 Fax No. 9200402

No: TC/G-55/ 176 /2014 Dated: 06 / 02 /2014

To,

The Manager (C.B), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi

SUBJECT: PREQUALIFICATION NO: TC/G-55/1787/2013, DATED 01-11-2013 (INFKRY NO. 2570/2013)

Your office letter No. Dir(CB)/SPPRA/3-2(HYD)/13-14/4085, dated 3RD January Reference:

2014 received on 4th February 2014

The ADP scheme namely "Providing Stone Pithing along Darro Branch RD 0 to 50" has been split in to three (03) packages for the reasons as stated below;-

1. Plan was submitted in PC-1 which stands sanctioned through PDWD.

2. Darro Branch Canal provides Irrigation supplies for drinking and cultivation purposes of khatedars of Taulka Sujawal, Bathoro, Chuhar Jamali, Shah Bunder and Jati and Irrigation supplies cannot be stopped for a considerable time on any account. Ground water is saline so whole population of this area depends upon the supply of water through these channels. Concerned authorities approached this office for closing the channels for only very brief period.

The length of Darro Branch where the work of Stone Pitching will be carried out consists of 50 RDs i-e 10 miles in length. Breaches of flood 2010 which are to be strengthened are scattered in 10 miles of Darro Branch. It is necessary to take very short period i-e 15 days for completion. It is very difficult for one contractor to complete the work in specified time. Hence permission was obtained from higher authorities (letter attached) to complete the work in the interest of work and to supply drinking water to this area.

- 3. Prequalification Evaluation Report was sent through Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage, Hyderabad to your good office. However copy is sent again.
- 4. Comparative Statement for the work of "Providing Stone Pitching along Pinyari Branch RD 130 to 145 (breaches) both sides" will be submitted as and when the bidding documents of the lowest contractor are approved.

Hussain Wadho) Superintending Engineer, Pinyari Circle Hyderabad

C.C to:

The Secretary, Irrigation Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

The Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage, Hyderabad.

Office of the Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage Hyd

Phone No: 9210334 Fax No. 9210336

No: S-40/W-4/Permission/ 2079 /2013 Dated: 19 / 12 /2013

To,

The Superintending Engineer, Pinyari Circle, Hyderabad

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO SPLIT THE WORK OF STONE PITCHING ALONG DARRO BRANCH RD 0 TO 50 AND PINYARI BRANCH RD 130 TO 145

Reference: Your office letter No. TC/G-55/2001, dated 17-12-2013

In light of the facts stated in your letter No. cited above, the undersigned is pleased to accord necessary permission to split the works as under:-

- 1. Providing Stone Pitching along Darro Branch RD 5 to 12
- 2. Providing Stone Pitching along Darro Branch RD 14 to 23
- 3. Providing Stone Pitching along Darro Branch RD 31 to 50

Other formalities may please be observed as per Rules in Vogue.

(Salman Memon)
Chief Engineer,
Irrigation Kotri Barrage,

Hyderabad

Mice of the Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage Hyd No:S-151/W-4/Pre-Qual:/PC/28726f 2013 Phone No: 9210334 Dated: 17 / 12 /2013

Fax No. 9210336

<u>NOTIFICATION</u>

As recommended by the Committee under the Chairman ship of Superintending Engineer, Baghar Circle, Hyderabad vide his letter No. TC/G-55/1705, dated 16-12-2013. The following 15 Nos. Contractors/Firms are hereby approved for prequalification for the works of ADP Scheme NO.816 "Providing Stone Pitching along Darro Branch RD 0 to 50 and Pinyari Branch RD 130 to 145 both side" and 817 "Reconstruction of Head Regulator of Darro Branch and Tail Regulator Darro Branch RD 168 and protection wall town area along Pinyari Branch RD 0 to 6 both side" in Pinyari Circle, Hyderabad.

S.No	Name of Contractor / Firm			
1	M/S Haji Sultan Ahmed Kato			
2	M/S S. Shiraz Traders			
3	M/S Sehwani Enterprises			
4	M/S Nooruddin Shaikh			
5	M/S Mumtaz Ali Kalhoro			
6	M/S Haji Bashir Ahmed Soomro			
7	M/S Anwar Hussain Memon			
8	M/S Saeed Khan Construction Co			
9	M/S RPS Construction Co			
10	M/S Madni Engineering Construction			
11	M/S Thadani Enterprises			
12	M/S SMK Construction Co			
13	M/S Sher Muhammad Mugheri			
14	M/S Hafiz Rabnawaz Chachar			
15	M/S Haji Muhakumudin Solangi			

CHIEF ENGINEER IRRIGATION KOTRI BARRAGE **HYDERABAD**

C.c to:

- The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department Karachi. 1.
- The P.S to Minister Irrigation Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi. 2.
- The Managing Director, SPPRA, for hoisting on the Web as desired under rules. 3.
- The Superintending Engineer, Pinyari Circle Hyderabad. 4.
- The Superintending Engineer, Baghar Circle, Hyderabad. 5.
- The Executive Engineers Upper Pinyari Division, Hyderabad and Lower Pinyari 6. Division Sujawal. They are directed to initiate further process for bidding with immediate effect.